© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 25
-
Cisco Catalyst IR1101
Rugged Series Router
Data sheet
Cisco Public
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 25
-

component temperature range) and therefore, using a non-industrial or commercial-rated SFP modules
could bring down the temperature profile of the system.
Ordering Information
The IR1101 is a Smart License-enabled product. Cisco Smart Accounts and Virtual Accounts are required
to order the product. For more information how to order the IR1101 and Cisco Smart Accounts, visit the
Cisco Smart Account user guide.
Table 13. Ordering information for Cisco Catalyst IR1101 Rugged Router
Hardware  Description
IR1101-K9  Cisco Catalyst IR1101 Rugged Series Router with SL-IR1101-NE software license
IR1101-A-K9  Cisco Catalyst IR1101 Rugged Series Router with SL-IR1101-NA software license
Management  SKU  Description
Cisco IoT Field Network Director
(FND) for hosting on premises
IOTFND-SOFTWARE-K9
IOTFND-IR1100
FND Top Level Subscription
IoT FND License for Managing IR1101 Router
Cisco Catalyst Center  IOT-IRDNA Cisco IoT DNA-C Subscription License for IR1101
FirstNet Bundle  Hardware PID Cloud manager (subscription PID)
FirstNet Capable™ LTE Module  Description  RF band information
FND Ordering Guide: https://www.cisco.com/c/dam/en/us/products/collateral/se/internet-of-things/fnd-
orderingguide.pdf.
Expansion Module  Description
IRM-1100-SPMI  Expansion module for dual active LTE, local storage for applications, SFP and
input/output ports
IRM-1100-SP  Expansion module for dual active LTE and SFP
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 21 of 25
-
Hardware  Description
IRM-1100-4A2T4 Serial and Ethernet Expansion Module for Asynchronous Serial and GE interfaces
IRM-1100-4S8I Expansion module enabling 4 L2/L3 SFP ports and GPIO expansion
Software license  Description
SL-IR1101-NE  Network Essentials for core routing and security features